BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 501-164-128
Issue 2, March 1969
AT& TCo Standard
STATION DIALS
1025-TYPE
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, CONNECTIONS, AND MAINTENANCE

SECTION 501-164-128
TABLE A
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE
COLOR* SUFFIX
Black -03
~----- -------- ---------- ----- --~
Moss Green -51
- ··--
Pastel Yell ow -56
~~ ----· --
White -58
-------- -·· ---- ------------
Rose Pink -59
-- ----- ------- --
Lt. Beige -60
----·-- --
Lt. Gray -61
--
Aqua Blue -62
-----
Turquoise -64
*Refer to Section 500-120-100 for promoted
colors.
(b) To add cord or cable:
• l\emove housing by removing screw under
designation card area and snap housing off.
• Loosen diai mounting screws and remove
dial.
• Connect cord or cable to terminal strip
Page 2
(Fig. 21. Spare Conductors ma.v be terminated
on spare terminals or insulated and stored.
• Provision is made for fastening card sta~·band
or hook when brought into rear of dial.
• l\eassemble dial.
(c) Add designation card.
( d 1 Connect free end of cord or cable from dial
to associated equipment.
4. CONNECTIONS
4.01 Refer to Section 512-:314-400 for connections
between 1025-type dial and 4A ke~· equipment.
4.02 Connection Index
Fig. :3-1025A:3 CvlD) Dial, Typical Connections
to l\otary Dial Telephone Set
Fig. 4-1025\\':3 Dial, Typical Connections to
l\otar~· Dial Telephone Set
Fig. 5-1025A3 (MD) Dial, Connections to 211J
Hand Telephone Set Using 685A
Subscriber Set
Fig. 6-1025W3 Dial, Connections to 211J Hand
Telephone Set Using 685A Subscriber Set
5. MAINTENANCE
(al :\Iaintenance of the 1025-type dial is confined
to replacing the mounting cord or local wiring.
~o maintenance of the 25-type dial should be
attempted other than that covered in Section
501-164-105.
CORD STAY
FASTENER
/
/
TERMINAL
STRIP
Fig. 2-1025-Type Dial, With Cover Removed
ISS 2, SECTION 501-164-128
25A3 (MDI OR
25W3 DIAL
Page 3
SECTION 501-164-128
MTG
CORD